KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Fom o b tred
O & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSioN July 2006

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing ip# €0 010703
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (KA R. 82:3-1232)

Operator Information: Well Information:

License #: 33017 a1 #:_15- 125-31024 - O0-CO

name: __ Davis Operating Company Lease Name: HOpKINS wett#: 1-16
Address: 2800 Mid-Continent Tower spot ___-NE -NE -NE_ Sec. 16 7wp.33 s R 17 [7 East
City/Staterzip:_Tulsa, OK_74103 County: Montgomery CIwest
Contact Person: Autumn_R. Minnick Feetfrom (7] North/ [T South Line of Section: 330

Phono #:_(918) 587-7782 Foetfrom [w] East / [] West Line of Section: 330

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: VWeir-Pittsburg (Perfs). 162-766

Formation: Riverton (Perfs). 998-1002

Formation: Mississippi ) (Peris): 1012-1018

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

2 Estimated amount of fluld productlon to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Weir-Pittsburg BorD: 0 MCFPD: 2 swrD: 2
Formation: Riverton BoPD: 0 MCFPD: 2 swep: 10
Formation: Mississippi sopp: 0 MCFPD: 2 swrp: _10
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

L 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all welis on affsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or oparator.

v 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and aftidavit of publication as requlred in K.A.R, 82-3-135a,

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, includs the following: RECEIVED

_.Z_ 5. Wireline log of subject well. ANSAS CORPORATION iON

.L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {Well Complation form} for the subject well. JAN 2 5 2007

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: CONSERVATION DIVIS 10N
Rl LD T e e e

______ 5. Well construction diagram of subject well. WIOHIA, K8 i fé L 0‘;\\ BC8B! POSEY
HE \ Tu'sa Co

e 6. Anyavailable water chemistry data demenstrating the compatibility of the flulds to be commingled; ji’}i i Notaypru bth:‘ng‘ d for
PR State of Okiahoma

State of ) + Commission # 00010443 Exp. 740

) S8

o | () / ; % )(/
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify thatto the bestof my currentinformation,  Signature: ,K’ -

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and ) . Autumn R. Minnick
proper and | have ne information or knowledge, which Is inconsistent with ~ Printed Name:

the infarmation supplied in this application. Tite: Geologist
N Subscribod & swom to before me this day of ﬁdg Ly ,20 2 7
KCC Office Use Only Z z éﬁ ,
. Notary Pubfic: ¥
Denied Approved

My Commission Expires: Tuly r0, 2008

KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: A 4 o
Profests may be filad by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be

Approved By: ' 24455 Date:zM in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filod wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




RECEIVED
. _ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
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' Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
. ST ey, September 1939
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION Division TiTV iy, Form MuktBe Ty
; WELL COMPLETION FORM ™~ < ¢ {7 ;% 0
‘ WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE T -
Operator: License # _33017 API No, 15 - 125-31024
Name: Pavis Operating Company County:_Montgomery
Address: 2800 Mid-Continent Tower NE_NE_NE gop 16 yp, 33 B85 RV _ [ East[J west
City/State/Zip: Tulsa, OK 74103 330 fot from S I@fm‘m‘e onej Line of Section
Purchaser: Salt Plains 330 feat frorr@l W (circie ane) Line of Section
Operatar Contact Person:_ Aumn R. Minniok Foutages Calcuated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (918 ) _587-7762 (mzam)@ SE NW  SW
Contractor: Name: L & S Well Service LLC Lease Name:_ 1OPKINS wep #: 116
License:_33374 Fietd Name: Coffeyville-Chemryvale
Wellsite Geologist: Producing Formation: Riverton Coal / MississippifWeir-Pit
Designate Type of Complation: Elevation: Ground: 855 Kelly Bushing:
¥ _NewWell _____ Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 1112 piug Back Total Depth:
oil SWD ____Slow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40" conductor Fast
¥ _ Gas ENHR _____ SIGW Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [I¥es [#INo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Warkover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate [l completion, cement circutated from. 1108
Operator: feet dapth to. Surface w125 sx emt.
Well Name:
. . Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Qriginal Tota! Depth: (Data must ba coflected from the Reserve Fif)
Deepening ____ Reperf Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chioride content 2 ppm  Fluid volum 0 bhis
—- Plug Back Plug Back Tota! Depth Dewatering method used_N/A - air drifled
Commingled Docket No, . . )
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dua! Completion Backet No.
- Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Dockat No Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
8/16/06 8/17/06 11/1/08
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec Twp. 5. R [ East[ ] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall ba filad with the Kansas Covporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information of side two of this farm will be he!d confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of alf wireline logs and geologist well report shali be attached with this farm. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tempararily abandoned wells.

Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are oomp!irqnd correct e best.of my knowledge
Signature: /!% / / P

KCC Office Use ONLY

de: _Seologist ata:01/18/07

Subscribed and sworn to before me*thig
R X!

A

20_¢7 . - e
)

i
I H
K e L\L--“"
Notary Public: Lt A =

Tuisa L.-Ou'?“‘
Notary Public m and for
/ State of O4inhoma

- —WM FOSEY

N‘ Letter ¢f Confidentiaiily Received
1 Denied, Yes [_] Date:
Wireline Log Recsived

Geotogist Report Received
UIC Distribwtion

A= =13 SETTH

TR Q0T 05T S TAD.




Side Two

Davis Operating Company Lease Name: TOPKINS wen & 18

Qperator Name:
16 Twp. 2 _ s R YT [v]East [ |west County:

Mantgomery

Sec

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail alf cores. Report al final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic prassures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final charl{s). Attech extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of ali
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [Jsample
(Attach Additional Shaets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey M Yes No Weir-Pitt 762
Cores Taken (O es No Riverton 998
Electric Log Run Yes [ |No Mississippi 1008
(Submit Copy)

List Al E. Logs Run:

High Res Comp Dens/Neutron
Dual Induction

CASING RECORD  [¢] New [ ]Used
Report all strings sel-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, ete.

] Size Hal Size Casi Weight Setti Type o ¥ Sacks Type and Percent
Purpase of String Dritied sﬁmﬁ'{'ﬂ Lbs. 1, Depgmg Coment Unod v
Surface 12 114" 8 5/8" 40 Portland 6
Production 6 3/4" 4 12" 10.54# 1108 Thickset 125 Gilson/Gel

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perorate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
___ PlupBackTD
—_ Ptlug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Recond
Specity Foolage of Each Interval Perforated . {Amount and Kind of Matartal Used) Depth
4 998-1002' 500 gat 7.5% HCL w/ perf balls 298-1018'
4 1012-1018'
4 762-766' RECEIVED
KANSAS RATION GOMMISSIC!
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3/8" 1051 [Dves No WICHITA, KS
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Prodticing Method
11/1/08 [ Flowing [v] Pumping [JGesLit [ otrer fExprain)
Estimated Production [a;1] Bhis. Gas Mot Water Bhis. Gas-0il Ratio Gravily
Per 24 Hours 0 4 20 N/A N/A
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[Jvented [w]Soid [ JuUsedonLease [[] Open Hote Port. [ ] Dualy Comp. [#] Gommingled Weir-Pitt/Riverton/Mississippi

(it vented, Submit ACO-18.} D Other {Specity)
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Well Report

Hopkins #1-16
Sec. 16-33S-17E
Montgomery County, OK

08/17/06

&S drilled Hopkins well to 1112’ TD.

Weir-Pitt showed 2" on . plate.

No other shows reported.

Both Weir-Pitt and Riverton coals looked good in samples.

Superior open hole logs done. Wireline TD 1111.3'

NS RECEIVED
CORPORATIGN COMMISSION

JAN 2 5 2007

GONSERVANON
D
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BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DAVIS
OPERATING COMPANY FOR AN ORDER PERMITTING
THE COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION IN ITS HOPKINS
#1-16 WELL, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KANSAS

Docket No.

N’ v N e

License No. 33017

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS OPERATORS, LESSEES, OWNERS OF UNLEASED MINERAL
INTERESTS, AND ALL OTHER PERSONS WHOMSOEVER CONCERNED:

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Davis Operating Company has filed with the
Kansas Corporation Commission an Application for an Order permitting the commingling of
production from the Riverton Coal, Mississippi, and Weir-Pitt Coal Formations inits Hopkins #1-16
well located 330 feet from the North line and 330 feet from the East line in Section 16, Township
33 South, Range 17 East, Montgomery County, Kansas.

You are further notified that unless a protest is received by the Kansas Corporation
Commission, Qil and Gas Conservation Division, 130 South Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS
67202-3802, within fifteen (15) days after publication of this Notice, the Application may be granted
without a hearing. If written protest is timely received, you are further notified that this Application
will be heard before the State Corporation Commission in the Commission’s Hearing Room at the
above address in Wichita, Kansas, on March 15, 2007, at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as said
Application may be reached.

All parties in any way interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and govern
themselves accordingly.

Ralph R. Brock  #04654

Michael Lennen #08505

MORRIS, LAING, EVANS, BROCK
& KENNEDY, CHARTERED

300 N. Mead, Suite 200

Wichita, KS 67202-2722

Telephone: 316 262-2671

Attorneys for Davis Operating Company



The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 25th day of January, 2007, copies of the
Application and of the Notice of Application for Commingling of Production to which this
Certificate is attached were mailed to the following party at its address as designated, to-wit:

Colt Energy, Inc.
P O Box 388

| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
|
\
‘ Iola KS 66749

;

which is the only operator or lessee of record of leases within a one-half mile radius of the Hopkins
#1-16 well. There are no owners of unleased minerals of record of acreage within a one-half mile -
radius of the Hopkins #1-16 well.

L A K

Ralph R. Brock
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FEB 19 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WVICHITA, KS

U hronicle

P.O, Box 156 - 115 N. Labetle - Cherryvale, KS 67335 - {620) 336-2100

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Andrew R Taylor of Tawful age, being duly swom, deposes and says he or she
represents the publisher of:
Mobtgomery County Chronicle
P.O. Box 156 ~ 115 N. Labctte
Cherryvale, KS §7335

3 weekly newspaper in the City of Cherryvale, County of Monigomery, State of
Kazasas, and of gencral circulaton in $2id county and which has been adminted 1w
the U.S. Mail as 2 second class mafier in said county, and which 3aid ncwspaper
has becn contisvously and unintarruptedly published in 3aid county during the
period of one year immediately prior to the first publication of the potics hercinaf-
ler mentioned.

Legal potice publication printed for D ﬂ NDweek , fim pubhsbcd
oo_¥ely )\, D007 20dagaino

The 2ffBant further says that he or she has personal knowledge of the statcments
above sct forth and that they are truc,

Vil Zonge

Sutc of Kansas, Montgomery County
Subscribed 2nd swom 10 before mc this day of E & b , 007 .
{Nowary Public)

\/ 4%
. RUTH GOINS

My 2 atment exprics I3
Y 2ppoi P l Notary Public - State of Kensas

My Appt. Expires M F. I3~

PageB10

LEGAL NO'

(Published in the Montgomery County Chronicle
on Thursday, Feb. 1, 2007)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPQORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLI-
CATION OF DAVIS OPERATING
COMPANY FOR AN ORDER PER-
MITTING THE COMMINGLING OF
PRODUCTION IN ITS HOPKINS #1-
16 WELL, MONTGOMERY COUN-
TY, KANSAS

Docket No.
License No. 33017
TICE
APPLICATI F

COMMINGLING
OF PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS OPERA-
TORS, LESSEES, OWNERS OF
UNLEASED MINERAL INTER-
ESTS, AND ALL OTHER PERSONS
WHOMSOEVER CONCERNED:

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that Davis Operating Cam-
pany has filed with the Kansas Cor-
peration Commission an Application
for an Order permitting the commin-
gling of production from the Riverton
Coal, Mississippi, and Weir-Pitt Coal
Formations in its Hopkins #1-16
well located 330 feet from the North
line and 330 feet from the East line
in Section 16, Township 33 Soulh,
Range 17 East, Montgomery Gounty,
Kansas.

You are further netified that un-
less a protest is received by the Kan-
sas Corporation Commission, Oif
and Gas Conservation Division, 130
South Market, Room 2078, Wichita,
KS 67202-3802, within fifteen {15)

days after publication of this Notice,

" the Application may be granted with-

out a hearing. If written protest is
timely recelved, you are further noti-
fied that this Application will be heard
before the State Corporation Com-
mission in the Commission's Hear-
ing Room at the above address in
Wichita, Kansas, on March 15, 2007,
at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafler
as said Application may be reached.
All parties in any way interested

or concerned shall take notice of the
foregoing and govern themselves
accordingly.

Ralph R. Brock #04654

Michael Lennen #08505

MORRIS, LAING, EVANS, BROCK
& KENNEDY, CHARTERED

300 N. Mead, Suite 200

Wichita, KS 67202-2722

Telephone: 316-262-2671

Attorneys tor Davis Operating Co.




RECEIVED

AFFIDAVIT (KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §S.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning

issue of said The Wichita Eagle for __1__
issues - weeks, that the first publication of
said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 29th of

January ap._2007 , wih

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

<

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public Sedgwick County“Kansas

DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC

Ehy  STATEOFKANS
> My Appt. Exp.

Printer's Fee _$104.00

FEB 19 2007
CONSERY,
/ATION ig‘llis{()i\!

“IEGAL PUBLICATION

First Published in The Wichita Eagle
on January 2%, 2007 (2619695)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
IN THE MATYER OF THE APPLICATION OF
DAVIS OPERATING COMPANY FOR AN
ORDER PERMITTING THE COMMINGLING
QF PRODUCTION [N ITS HOPKINS #1-16
WELL, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KANSAS
Docket No.
License No. 33017
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION
TO:ALL QIL AND GAS OFERATORS,
LESSEES, OWNERS OF UNLEASED
MINERAL INTERESTS, AND ALL OTHER
PERSONS WHOMSQEVER CONCERNED:
You, and each of you, are hereby notified that

" Davis Operating Company has filed with the
. Kansas Corporation Commission an Application

for an Order permitting the commingling of
procuction from the Riverfon Coal, Mississiepi,
and Weir-Pitt Coal Formations in its Hopkins
#1-16 well located 33D feet from the Nerth ling
and 330 feel from the East line in Section 18,
Township 33 Scuth, Rarge 17 East,
Montgomery County, Kansas.

You are further notified that unless a protest is
received by the Kansas Corporation
Commisslon, Ol and Gas Conservation
Division, 130 South Market, Room 2078,
Wichifa, KS 67202-3802, within fiflaen {15) days
after publication of this Notice, the Application
may be granted without a hearing. If written
protest is timely received, vou are furiher
nofified that this Application will be heard
before the State Corporation Commission in the
Commission’s Hearing Room at the above
address in Wichita, Kansas, on March 15, 2007,

- at 10:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as said

Application may be reached,
All parties In any way interested or concerned
shall take notice of the foregoing and govern

- themselves accordingly.

Ralph R. Brock  #04654

Michael Lennen #085D5

MORRIS, LAING, EVANS, BROCK

& KENNEDY, CHARTERED

300 N. Mead, Suite 200

Wichita, KS 67202-2722

Telephone: 316 262-2671 )
Attorneys for Davis Operating Company



KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAR J. MOLINE, chame
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commissioner
MICHAEL C MOFFET, commissIoner

February 19, 2007

Autumn R. Minnick

Davis Operating Company
2800 Mid-Continent Tower
Tulsa, OK 74103

RE: Approved Commingling CO010703
Hopkins 1-16, Sec. 16-T33S-R17E, Montgomery County, Kansas
API No. 15-125-31024-00-00

Dear Ms Minnick:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was examined and
found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This
application, which was received by the KCC on January 25, 2007 concerns approval to simuitaneously
produce from the following three sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same welibore: the
Weir-Pittsburg, Riverton, and Mississippi formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Weir-Pittsburg source of supply is ¢
BOPD, 2 Mcfpd and 2 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Riverton source of supply is 0
BOPD, 2 Mcfpd and 10 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Mississippi source of supply is 0
BOPD, 2 Mcfpd and 10 BWPD. The total estimated current production from all sources of supply in the
subject well is 0 BOPD, 6 Mcfpd and 22 BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Mississippi formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO010703 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well
completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

b e

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

Consecvation Division, Finney Stute Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichito, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211  www kcc.stote ks.us




